# **SPF+ 3.0 HFO** Spray Polyurethane Foam Part B

The Right Choice for Low-Slope Roofing Products 800-786-1492 • mulehide.com

### **Product Description**

SPF+ 3.0 HFO is a sprayed-in-place, nominal 70 psi compressive strength, rigid, HFO-blown, closed-cell spray polyurethane foam (SPF) roofing system. This twocomponent SPF consists of SPF+ 3.0 HFO B component resin and SPF ISO A component. SPF+ 3.0 HFO provides an R-value of 6.7 per inch and a continuous insulation without thermal breaks. SPF+ 3.0 HFO roofing systems provide excellent wind uplift resistance, are self-flashing, seamless, and the closed-cell nature provides a durable, leak-resistant roofing system.

### **Features & Benefits**

- Closed-cell SPF provides a fully adhered, monolithic, sustainable air barrier and thermal insulation for the roof
- · Superior yield reduces cost and amount of material required
- Enhances wind uplift resistance
- · Yields a smooth surface, reducing the need for extra coating
- Excellent adhesion to most surfaces
- Self-flashing, seamless application
- HFO-blown low global warming potential (LGWP)

SPF+ 3.0 HFO Series SPF Reactivity Grades	
SPF+ 3.0 HFO Reactivities	<b>Recommended Ambient Temp Range</b>
SPF+ 3.0 HFO VS (Very Slow)	100°-125°F (38°-52°C)
SPF+ 3.0 HF0 S (Slow)	85°-110°F (29.5°-43°C)
SPF+ 3.0 HFO R (Regular)	65°-90°F (18°-32°C)
SPF+ 3.0 HF0 F (Fast)	50°-75°F (10°-24°C)
SPF+ 3.0 HFO VF (Very Fast)	40°-55°F (4.5°-13°C)



Rugged • Time-Tested • Weather-Tested



Packaging: • 55 Gallon Drum • SPF ISO A component

• SPF+ 3.0 HFO B component resin

#### **Application Methods:**



**Codes & Approvals:** 



The information herein should not be considered all-inclusive and should always be accompanied by a review of the Mule-Hide specifications and guidelines and good application practices.

This information herein is based upon data and knowledge considered to be true and accurate at the time of printing and is provided for the reader's consideration, investigation and verification.

No statement made by anyone may supersede this information, except when done in writing by Mule-Hide Products Co., Inc. Mule-Hide Products Co., Inc. does not warrant any results to be obtained. Statements concerning possible use of Mule-Hide products are made without knowledge of your particular roof and such an application may not be fit for your particular purpose. MULE-HIDE DISCLAIMS ALL WARRANTIES, INCLUDING THE IMPLIED WARRANTY OF MERCHANTABILITY AND FITNESS FOR A PARTICULAR PURPOSE, except written warranties attached to Mule-Hide products and written warranties signed by an officer of Mule-Hide.

Visit the Mule-Hide website at www.mulehide.com prior to any installation for updated technical specifications and details. Mule-Hide is a U.S. registered trademark. All rights reserved. REV 0 7/22

## Mule-Hide Products Co., Inc. | 800-786-1492 | mulehide.com